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Chief 
Section of Administration 
Office of Proceedings 
Surface Transportation Board 
395 E Street, S.W. 
Wasliington, D.C. 20423 

Contract 3-8207 Rider 1A 

Dear Section Chief, 

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 
11301(a) are two (2) copies of a IVIemorandum of Lease, dated as of December 
21, 2009, a primary document as defined in the Board's Rules for the 
Recordation of Documents. 

The name and address of the party to the enclosed document are: 

Lessor: 

[Lessee: 

American Railcar Leasing LLC 
620 North Second Street 
St. Charles, Missouri 63301 

Tyson Foods, Inc. 
2210 West Oaklawn Drive 
Springdale, Arkansas, 72762] 



Section Chief 
Januarys, 2010 
Page 2 

A description ofthe railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document 
IS: 

36 railcars within the series ACFX 075398 - ACFX 079652 as more 
particularly set forth in the attachment to the document. 

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is: 

Memorandum of Lease. 

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $41.00 payable to the order of 
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee. 

Kindly retum stamped copies ofthe enclosed document to the 
undersigned. 

Very tmly yours. 

Robert W. Alvord 

RWA/sem 
Enclosures 



JAN 0 6 ,0 12*00 PM 
MEMORANDIM OF LEASE 

SURrACfTKANSfOri.̂ KTIONeOARO 
This M e m o t a o d u m o f Lease is prepared and filed by Amer ican Rai lcar Leas ing 

L L C , a Delaware limited l iabil i ty company , o n behalf o f ( i) itself a s lessor and/or as 
ass ignee o f A C F Industries, Inco iponded , A C F Industries L L C , Amer ican Rai lcar 
Industries^ L a c , and/or A C F Acceptance L L C as the sole member o f var ious A C F 
Accep tance entities, and/or (ii) a s manager for <nie or more o f the fol lowing affiliated 
lessors : A R I First L L C , A R I Second L L C , A R I Third L L C , A R L n Fund ing L L C and 
Shippers Third L L C , all w i th respec t t o T ^ n F o o d s , I n c . , a De laware Corporat ion 
("Lessee") . 

A m e r i c a n R a i l c a r L e a s i n g L L C (as assignor o r lessor, herein, X e s s o r " ) and Lessee 
h a v e entered into that certain M a s t e r Se rv i ce C o n t r a c t a s identffied o n S d i e d n l e A (as 
amended , changed, assigned, modif ied and supplemented from t i m e t o t ime, toge th t f 
w i t h any schedules and exhibi ts thereto , t h e "Lease") , pursuant t o wh ich Lessee leased 
t h e railcars listed o n Schedule A at tached h o e t o from Lessor on t he terms and condi t ions 
set forth tiierein, and from t i m e t o time m a y lease o ther raileats bear ing t h e r epo rdng 
m a r k s S H F X a a d / o r A C F X . 

{36700/I0l0/12/lS/2009^S32049vl } 



This Memorandum of Lease is prepared for registration purposes and is not intended to 
amend the terms and conditions ofthe Lease. 

AMERICAN RAILCAR LEASING LLC 

Name:^riaii Evdo 
Title: VP - Business Development 

STATE OF MISSOURI 

COUNTY OF ST. CHARLES 

) 
) ss.: 
) 

On tbis P i day of Dec. .2009, before me, personally appeared Brian 
Evdo, to me pearsonally known, who bdng by me duly swom, saj^ that he resides at St. 
Charles, Missouri and is the VP - Business Development of American Railcar Leasing 
LLC, that said instrament was signed on the date hereof on behalf of said company by 
authority of its goveming body, and he acknowledged that the execiution ofthe foregoing 
instrument was the free act and deed of said company. 

NANCV (XILUNbi 
Notaiy PiAne-Notaiy Seal 

Stats of Missoun 
Commissioned for St Charles CpunW 

My CommissiBn Bwres: A«BUSt02,2012 
nnmmisslnn WumteT 03499131 

/Sm^ 
Notary Pi 
My commission expires on 8/2/2Q12 

{36700/1010/12/15/2009/00532049vl } 



Schedule A 

Equipment 

Tyson Foods 
Contract 3-8207 rider 1A t i / J ^ " i l ^ h h 

Quantftv POTcriptlpn 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Tank 

Reporting Mads 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX . 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

ACFX 

Road Numbers 

075398 

075403 

075414 

075415 

075416 

075419 

075420 

075421 

075422 

075428 

075437 

075442 

075453 

075454 

075457 

075460 

075462 

075466 

079596 

079599 

079603 

079605 

079608 

079611 

079612 

079621 

079631 

079632 

079633 

079636 

079640 

079641 

079644 

079646 

Report Date: 01/05/2010 Pagel 



Schedule A 

Equipment 

Tyson Foods 
Contract 3-8207 rider 1A 

Quantity 

36 

Description 

Tank 

Tank 

Rwprtinq Marks 

ACFX 

ACFX 

Road Numbers 

079648 

079652 
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CERTIFICATION 

I, Robert W. Alvord, attorney licensed to practice in the State of New York and tiie 
District of Columbia, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that I have compared the 
attached oopy with the original thereof and have found the copy to be complete and 
identical in all respects to the original document. 

Dated: __L [ <̂  ]agi< 
Robert W. Alvord 


